GEOG 465

Proposal received  on 4/15.  Triage e-mail sent to Rick McClish on 4/29/08 by Deb Hanlin (at Kate Hallihan’s request) with the attachments referred to in text below:
Hi Rick,

Kate has asked me to contact you regarding the new course request that we received for Geography 465. We are going to need some additional information before we can move the request forward.

1. The New Course form and GEC form need signatures and dates. Can we get signed and dated copies of these forms?

2. The distribution of class time/contact hrs needs to be filled in on the new course request form. 

3. Have you sent concurrences to Political Science, International Studies and Sociology? If so, when did you send them? Or would you like for us to send them?

4. What is category 7?  Do they mean category 2 (Breadth) B. Social Science and 1,2, or 3 with in that group? We need the name of the category and any sub category’s within it. Please see the attached BA GEC sheet for reference.

5. Also for the GEC Learning Goals and Objectives, please see the attached GEC Goals and Objectives document.

Getting these issues taken care of will hopefully make the approval process go a little smoother.

Thank you!

Debbie

Deborah Hanlin
Information Associate
Colleges of the Arts and Sciences
Office of Curriculum and Assessment
174 West 18th Avenue
Ph: 2-7226  E-mail: hanlin.3@osu.edu
Response received 4/29:

Kate:

OK, I'll do the revisions. 

Let's touch base on your friend. It'll be helpful if i have a bit more information about what area of geography she specialized in (or didn't). 

Rick
Proposal went to SBS CCC on 5/14.  Kate Hallihan sent follow up email same day:

At 01:37 PM 5/14/2008, you wrote:

Dear Rick,
 
The SBS College Curriculum Committee discussed Geog 465 today and has requested the following revisions / additional information.  Once the items outlined below are received, the proposal will be reconsidered by the committee for approval.  If we can get the information by Wednesday May 28 (at the latest), it can go to the final SBS CCC meeting for the year on June 4.
 
If you have any questions, please let me know. 
 
1)Need signatures from Geography department on all forms

2) Proposal needs more robust rationale (I have attached the new  *draft* GEC Submission Guidelines which should make things much clearer.  Please address all the applicable questions for the appropriate category and sub-category)
 
3) Proposal needs a GEC Course Assessment plan (I have attached some sample plans that may help)
 
4) Please revise on 25- word course description further explaining “geo politics” and revise for student audience.  Committee felt that students might not understand what geo politics from description.
 
Thank you!
 
Best regards,
 
Kate
 
Kathleen M. Hallihan, Ph.D.
Director, Curriculum and Assessment

 
Response received 5/14/08:

Kate:

OK, thanks for the update. I'm just about done with the changes (per our previous exchange) and the professor is working up the assessment piece. 

Rick
